THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA#_ *A-4d
Urgent RoutineX	AGENDA DATE June 5, 2001
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES X NO (Information Attach	4/5 Vote Required YES NO_X_
SUBJECT: ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION OF SUZA ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE SAN JO CONTROL DISTRICT	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
	NE E. GORNICK FROM THE CITIZEN'S SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY AIR POLLUTION
FISCAL IMPACT:	·
NONE	
	No. 2001-364
On motion of Supervisor Simon and approved by the following vote,	, Seconded by SupervisorCaruso
	nair Paul
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied 3) Approved as amended	
Motion:	

Mustine Eterraro

By: Deputy

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



E. & J. GALLO WINERY

May 24, 2001

Supervisor Nick W. Blom District 3 Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 10th St. Modesto, CA 95354 ROARD OF SUPERVISORS

Dear Supervisor Blom:

Thank you for appointing me to the Citizen's Advisory Committee (CAC) for the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District as the alternate industry/ag member for Stanislaus County. Both my company and I have greatly benefited from the first-hand knowledge of District activities. It has also been a rewarding learning experience.

However, I have decided to pursue a career opportunity in southern California. I will take the open communication concept with me and hope that I find such a committee with my new company.

Please accept this letter as my resignation. Unfortunately, I will not be able to attend the June meeting. Thank you again for my appointment.

Sincerely, Surgane E. Stormille

Suzanne E. Gornick

cc: Sissy Smith, Clerk to the Board (SJVAPCD CAC)
Christine Ferraro-Tallmin, Clerk to the Board (Board of Supervisors)

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

NOTICE OF VACANCIES

in the offices of

Citizen's Advisory Committee for the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that vacancies exist in the office of the abovenamed body and that on or after 10 working days from the date of this notice, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, will fill said vacancies by appointment of some qualified person(s).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the following will be appointed:

One Alternate Industry/Agriculture Representative

For detailed information regarding the duties of this office, contact Christine Ferraro Tallman at 525-4494.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATED: June 5, 2001

ATTEST: Christine D. Ferraro Tallman

Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

County Board of Supervisors,

State of California

By Suzi Seibert, Deputy